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OFFICE OF THE KURSEONG MUNICIPALITY 
KURSEONG MUNICIPALITY 

KURSEONG 

Phone/Fax: 0354-2344286              e-mail ID  :chairman@kurseongmunicipality.org 

 

Memo No.- 252/M/Engg./17                            Dated:21
st 

March 2017. 

Notice Inviting e-Tender No- 01/DMA/Engg./KM/17 Dt.21.03.2017 

 [Create a key word to search easily in the portal https://wbtenders.gov.in for bidder and officer] 

On behalf of The Administrator Kurseong Municipality invites e-tender for the work detailed in the table below. 

(Submission of Bid through online).          

TABLE-I 

Sl. 

No 

Name of the work 

Estimated 

Amount Put 

to tender 

(Rs.) 

Earnest 

Money 

(Rs.) 

Price of 

Financial 

Bid 

documents 

(Rs.) 

Period of 

Completion 

from the date of 

commencement. 

Name of the 

Tender 

inviting 

authority 

Eligibility of 

Contractor 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

1 

Proposed  construction of 

footpath , surface drain 

and  damaged guard wall 

near the house of Sri. 

Santa Lama and  

Sri.Parash Tamang at 

Ujery Busty in Ward No. 

XIX under Kurseong 

Municipality. 

      

4,68,233.00  

    

9,365.00  

            

1,000.00  
30 Days 

Administrat

or       

Kurseong 

Municipality 

Kurseong 

Municipality 

Enlisted 

Contractor and 

Engineering Co-

operative having 

valid PAN card, 

VAT/ Sales Tax, 

Professional Tax 

and Valid Trade 

License, MOU / 

Joint Venture / 

Sub-contract in 

any from will not 

be allowed or 

provided in this 

contract.  

2 

Proposed construction of 

guard wall with drain 

above the house of 

Sri.B.K.Lama at Tekbir 

Busty and laying 80 mm 

dia.G.I.pipe line with 

supporting walls at 

Devistan Jhora in Ward 

No. III under Kurseong 

Municipality. 

      

9,94,864.00  

  

19,897.00  

            

1,000.00  
30 Days 

Govt. bonafide, 

resourceful 

contractor or 

outsiders or 

reputed firm 

having an 

experience of 

completion of  

one single works 

related to any type 

of constructional 

work and value of 

work  at least  

25% of the 

estimated amount 

within last 10 

(Ten) years and 

also should 

possess valid 

PAN card, VAT/ 

Sales Tax, 

Professional Tax 

and Valid Trade 

License, MOU / 

Joint Venture / 

Sub-contract in 

3 

 

 Proposed  construction of 

damaged wall of footpath 

near the house of Sri. 

Suresh Routh   and   Smt. 

Shital   Routh  at   Park   

Location   in   Ward  No. 

XIII   under  Kurseong 

Municipality. 

    

12,18,341.00  

  

24,367.00  

            

1,000.00  
45 Days 

4 

Proposed  construction of 

footpath and  drain near 

Smt. Shital Routh and 

guard wall near Smt. 

Sangita  Routh   house at   

Park   Location area    in   

Ward  No. XIII   under  

Kurseong Municipality. 

    

11,13,081.00  

  

22,262.00  

            

1,000.00  
45 Days 

https://wbtenders.gov.in/
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5 

Proposed construction of 

surface drain from near 

the house of Smt. 

Mandira  and  footpath 

near from Smt. Sharmila  

at Kurbia Astabal Lane 

and main surface drain 

near  Sri. Dipak   Pradhan   

house  at  Manbir   Busty  

in  Ward   No.  XIV  

under Kurseong  

Municipality. 

      

9,84,638.00  

  

19,693.00  

            

1,000.00  
30 Days 

any from will not 

be allowed or 

provided in this 

contract. 

6 

Proposed construction  of 

damaged guard guard 

wall of Public footpath 

near the house of 

Smt.Sakun Gurung and  

Sri.Ahmed and 

maintenance of footpath 

from Community Hall 

via. Sri.Ravi Lama's 

house at Subedar Busty in 

Ward No.XVI under 

Kurseong Municipality. 

    

15,95,965.00  

  

31,919.00  

            

1,000.00  
45 Days 

7 

Proposed construction  of 

main surface drain, 

footpath and  damaged 

guard wall near the house 

of Sri. Khus Bdh. Chettri 

and  Sri. Tenzi Sherpa and  

Smt.Kalpana Pradhan at 

Subedar Busty in Ward 

No. XVI under Kurseong 

Municipality. 

    

16,28,148.00  

  

32,563.00  

            

1,000.00  
45 Days 

8 

Proposed construction  of 

footpath, surface drain 

and  damaged guard wall 

near the house of 

Sri.Diwakar Majhi, Sri. 

Kumar Tamang and 

Sri.Sanjay Megi and 

Sri.Satyam Gurung at 

Naya Bazar in Ward 

No.XVII under Kurseong 

Municipality. 

    

17,60,010.00  

  

35,200.00  

            

1,000.00  
45 Days 

9 

Proposed construction  of  

Public footpath and  drain 

near the house of Sri. 

Kailash Mazhi, damaged  

guard  wall of  footpath  

near  the  house  of  Sri. 

Methu Chettri  and  drain  

with guard wall  near Sri. 

Anil Rai house  at Naya 

Bazar in Ward  No.  XVII 

under Kurseong 

Municipality. 

    

11,29,088.00  

  

22,582.00  

            

1,000.00  
45 Days 

10 

Proposed   construction  

of  underground  across  

main  drain  at  A.B. Path  

from   Bhanu Tol area  

and  construction  of  

footpath, surface  drain  

and  damaged  guard  wall 

near the  house of  Sri. 

Ravi Gurung  at  River 

View area in Ward No. 

      

6,26,558.00  

  

12,531.00  

            

1,000.00  
30 Days 
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XVIII  under Kurseong 

Municipality.   

11 

Proposed  construction  of  

footpath from  Ujery  

Busty  towards  Suntalay  

Ghat and   construction   

of damaged   wall  of   

Public  footpath   near  the  

house  of Sri. Dutta Bal at 

dhargaon  in Ward No. 

XIX under Kurseong 

Municipality. 

    

15,07,843.00  

  

30,157.00  

            

1,000.00  
45 Days 

12 

Proposed  construction  of  

damaged  wall  of  Public  

footpath near the  house 

of Sri. Chandra Giri and  

Sri. Babul  Routh  and Sri. 

Arun  Lama  and near C.I. 

Office from Jn. of A.B. 

Path at Camp Site in 

Ward No. XIX  under 

Kurseong Municipality. 

    

15,12,176.00  

  

30,244.00  

            

1,000.00  
45 Days 

13 

 Proposed  construction  

of  main surface  drain  

along A.B. Path at Fatak 

Dara  in  Ward  No. XIX 

under Kurseong 

Municipality. 

      

9,98,796.00  

  

19,976.00  

            

1,000.00  
30 Days 

14 

Proposed  construction  of  

damaged wall  of  Public  

footpath  near  the house 

of   Sri. D.B. Thami  at  

Dhargaon  and  near  Sri. 

Chanchal  Routh house at 

Camp Site in Ward No. 

XIX under Kurseong 

Municipality. 

      

9,17,657.00  

  

18,353.00  

            

1,000.00  
30 Days 

15 

Proposed construction of 

catch water main surface 

drain near the Christian 

Grave  Yard  and  Public  

footpath  below  Ashalaya  

at  Thana  Line  and  

guard  wall  near Sri. Anil 

Thakur house  in Ward  

No. XX under Kurseong 

Municipality. 

    

14,98,366.00  

  

29,967.00  

            

1,000.00  
45 Days 

16 

Proposed construction  of 

footpath, surface drain 

and  damaged guard wall  

at Halder Kothi area in 

Ward No.XX under 

Kurseong Municipality. 

    

12,93,700.00  

  

25,874.00  

            

1,000.00  
45 Days 

17 

Proposed  construction of 

underground main drain 

and  laying  of various 

sizes of water  supply G.I. 

pipe lines from drain bed 

from T.V. Tower towards 

down under Kurseong 

Municipality. 

    

13,57,261.00  

  

27,145.00  

            

1,000.00  
45 Days 

18 

Proposed reparing of 

potholes of A.B.Path and  

Dr. S. Kumar Road under 

    

16,70,914.00  

  

33,418.00  

            

1,000.00  
45 Days 
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Kurseong Municipality. 

19 

Construction of guard 

wall near the house of 

Alka Dey, footpath 

protection wall near the 

house of Passang Lepcha 

at Tauthallay Busty Ward 

No.VI, protection wall 

near the house of B.B. 

Chettri at Sherpa Busty 

and reparing of drain 

along H.C.Road from 

Pradhan Petrol Pump upto 

Dhobi Khola in ward 

No.VII under Kurseong 

Municipality. 

    

15,80,720.00  

  

31,614.00  

            

1,000.00  
45 Days 

20 

Restoration of Public 

footpath and guard wall 

near the house of Munna 

Pradhan, Jhora guard wall 

near the house of Aamir 

Chettri and path 

protection wall near the 

house of Dhansova Thami 

at Lower Sherpa Busty 

Ward No.VII under 

Kurseong Municipality. 

    

12,70,616.00  

  

25,412.00  

            

1,000.00  
45 Days 

Note: EMD as per table-1 in column no-3 to be submitted in the form of Demand Draft / Bankers 

Cheque from Nationalized Bank in favour of Administrator Kurseong Municipality, payable at Kurseong. 
 

1) In the event of e-filling, intending bidder may download the tender documents from the website 

http://etender.wb.nic.in directly with the help of Digital Signature Certificate. Necessary cost of tender documents 

(tender fees) and Earnest Money may be remitted through Demand Draft / Bankers cheque issued from any 

nationalized bank in favour of the “Administrator Kurseong Municipality” Payable at KURSEONG and also to 

be documented through e-filling. The original Demand Draft / Bankers cheque against tender fees, Earnest Money 

Deposit (EMD) or documents in support should be submitted physically in the Tender Box at the Office of 

“ADMINISTRATOR Kurseong Municipality under sealed cover before 24 Hrs. of the date and time of opening 

of tender. 

 

2) Both Technical Bid and Financial Bid are to be submitted concurrently duly digitally signed in the website 

https://wbtenders.gov.in. 

3) Tender documents may be downloaded from website and submission of Technical Bid and Financial Bid will be 

done as per Time Schedule. 

 

4) Eligibility criteria for participation in the tender. 

The prospective Tenderers who are eligible to participate (Bonafide Outsider Contractors /Engineers Co.Op./Labour 

Co. Op. etc.) should have sufficient resources, financial solvency, sufficient experience & should have satisfactorily 

completed during the last 10(ten) years prior to the date of issue of this Notice at least single work of similar nature 

under the State/Central Govt. Undertaking, Board/Corporation,  Local Bodies or similar Govt. Organization etc.,  

having a magnitude of 25% (twenty five percent) of the Estimated amount put to tender supported by 

completion certificate in support of the credential. Scanned copy of the Completion Certificate issued by the 

Concerned Executing Authority should be uploaded as Non-Statutory Document through online. Payment 

certificate/work order/certificate state in work under progress will not be considered as credential in this respect.  

Enlisted Co-operative will  get EMD exemption as Government Rule. 

 

5) Submission of Earnest Money: EMD as per table-1 in column no-3 to be submitted in the 

form of Demand Draft / Bankers Cheque from Nationalized Bank in favour of Administrator Kurseong 

Municipality, payable at Kurseong.  

http://etender.wb.nic.in/
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6) The Tender Documents shall consist of the following documents: 

 

Technical Packet:- 
 

 i. Municipal Tender Form -K (Vide Rule-160) 

 
 ii. NIT 

 

iii. Tender Fee and EMD 
 

iv. Typical Section of  Drawing (Optional) 

 

7) Submission of Tenders:- 

 

6.1)  General process of submission 

 

             Tenders are to be submitted online through the website, in two folders, at a time for each work, one is Technical 

Proposal and the other is Financial Proposal, before the prescribed date and time mentioned in Table-III 

 

             Using the Digital Signature Certificate (DSC), the documents are to be uploaded virus scanned and digitally 

signed. The documents will get encrypted (transformed into non-readable formats).(PDF format). 

 

a. Statutory Technical folder containing, 

 

  i)    Scanned copy of demand draft/Bankers Cheque towards Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) and Tender fee prescribed in 

the NIT against each serial of work if applicable, against in favour of the ADMINISTRATOR Kurseong 

Municipality. The Co-operative societies who want to avail exemption of Earnest Money Deposit, shall have to 

upload necessary GO in this regard. 

  ii) Notice Inviting Tender 

  iii) Municipal tender Form-K (Vide Rule-160) 

  iv) BOQ / Price Schedule 

 

 

b. Non-Statutory Technical cover containing, 

 

i. Up to date Professional Tax (PT) Clearance receipts, IT PAN Card valid up to the date of opening of the tenders. Valid 

application for    

   such clearance addressed to the competent authority may also be considered, if necessary. 

 

ii. Up to date VAT Registration Certificate / Sales Tax Clearance and up to date and valid Return Certificate of the last 

quarter of the current financial year. 

iii. Registered Deed for Partnership Firm. 

 

iv. Completion Certificate during the last 10 (ten) years  for one single work related to any type of constructional work 

worth at   least 25% (twenty five Percent) of the amount put to tender for the work the contractor intends to 

participate. 

 

v. Bank solvency certificate. 

 

vi. For Registered Unemployed Engineers‘Co-Operative Societies and Registered Labour Co-Operative Societies 

registration papers in support of their registration, Bye Laws, up to date audited balance sheet. 

Note:- (FOR CONTRACTORS) 

 

i. Only downloaded copies of the documents are to be uploaded, virus scanned and digitally signed by the contractor. 

ii. If any contractor is exempted from payment of EMD, copy of relevant Government Order needs to be furnished.  

iii. Tenders will be summarily rejected if any item in the statutory cover is missing. 

iv. In case of any inadvertent typographical mistake the same to be treated to be corrected as to confirm to the prevailing 

relevant schedule of rates or technically sanctioned estimate. 

v. Necessary deduction i.e. VAT, S.T. I.T. CESS etc. will be made as per relevant Govt. order. 

vi. Original demand drafts for Sl. No.(i) under Sl. No. 6.1(a) should reach to the ADMINISTRATOR Kurseong  

Municipality on or before due date and time as stated earlier. Also please refer to table -III. 
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Non Statutory Technical Cover Format:- 
TABLE-II 

Sl. 

No. 
Category Name 

Sub-Category 

Description 

 
Detail(s) 

A. Certificate(s) Certificate(s) 

1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

5. 

VAT & Service Tax Registration Certificate. 

PAN Card. 

P Tax (Challan)  

Valid Trade Licence 

Pre-Qualification Certificate ( Form- I) 

B. 
Company 
Detail(s) 

Company Detail 

1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

5. 

Proprietorship Firm (Trade License)  

Partnership Firm (Partnership Deed, Trade License) 

Ltd. Company (Registration Certificate, Trade License) 

Co-operative Society (Society Registration Certificate, Trade 

License) 

Power of Attorney( Registered)  

C. Credential 

Credential 

 

1. 50.0% of the estimated amount Completion certificate related to 

any type of constructional work done. 

 

NOTE: FAILURE OF SUBMISSION OF ANY ONE OF THE ABOVE MENTIONED DOCUMENTS WILL 

RENDER THE TENDER LIABLE   TO REJECT. 
 

7. Financial Proposal 

i) Financial proposal should contain the following documents in one folder i.e. Bill of quantities – (BOQ) the 

contractor is to quote the rate (percentage above/below/ at par) online and municipal tender form filled up in 

all respect. It may please be noted that the rate quoted in BOQ should match with the rate quoted in the tender 

form. 

ii) Only downloaded copies of the above documents are to be uploaded virus scanned & digitally signed by the 

contractor. 

8.   Penalty for suppression / distortion of facts: 
 
              If any tenderer fails to produce the original hard copies of the documents uploaded or any other 

documents on demand of the Tender Inviting Authority within a specified time frame or if any 

deviation is detected in the hard copies from the uploaded soft copies or if there is any suppression, 

the Tenderer will be suspended from participating in the tenders on e-Tender platform for a period 

of 3 (Three) years. In addition, his user ID will be deactivated and Earnest Money Deposit will stand 

forfeited. Besides, the ADMINISTRATOR Kurseong Municipality may take appropriate legal action 

against such defaulting Tenderer. The authority may ask to show hard copies of all credentials, 

certificates, company details, partnership deeds etc. etc. as uploaded by the Tenderer and allied 

papers in connection with this tender as and when necessary for verification purpose as per 

convenience of the authority during processing of this tender. 

9.  Rejection of Tender 

The employer (Tender accepting authority) receives the right to accept or reject any Tender and to cancel the 

Tendering process and reject all Tenders at any time prior to the award of contract without thereby incurring any 

liability to the affected Tenderers or any obligation to inform the affected Tenderers of the ground for 

employer’s (Tender accepting authority) action. 

 

10. Date and Time Schedule: (Table-III) 

Sl. No. Particulars Date & Time 

1 
Date of uploading of N.I.T. & other Documents (online) 

(Publishing Date) 
21.03.2017 at 7.00 p.m 

2 Documents download start date (Online) 21.03.2017 at 7:00 p.m   

3 Bid submission start date (Online) 23.03.2017  at 10.30 a.m 

4 Bid Submission closing (On line) 29.03.2017  at 6.00 p.m 

5 Bid opening date for Technical Proposals (Online) 01.04.2017  at 10:00 a.m Onwards 

 

NOTE:- 

1. In case of Bundh / strike / holiday etc. falls on the schedule dates as mentioned above, the same will 

be treated next working day of the fixed dates and time as scheduled above only. 

2. Scrutiny of technical proposal and recommendation thereafter and processing of Comparative 

Statement for acceptance etc. will be made by Tender committee of Kurseong Municipality. 
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Memo No.- 252/M/Engg./17                            Dated:21
st 

March 2017. 

Copy forwarded for information to 

1. The Principal Secretary, Department Of Urban Development And 

Municipal Affairs, Kolkata 

2. The District Magistrate, Darjeeling 

3. The Sub Divisional Officer, Kurseong 

4. The Superintending Engineer, North Circle, Siliguri. 

5. The Executive Engineer, Siliguri Division, Siliguri. 

6. Account Section, Kurseong Municipality, Kurseong 

7. Office Notice Board. 

8. The Editor, Himalayan Darpan & The Statesman Siliguri with 

request to publish. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


