OFFICE OF THE KURSEONG MUNICIPALITY KURSEONG MUNICIPALITY

KURSEONG

Phone/Fax: 0354-2344286 e-mail ID :chairman@kurseongmunicipality.org

Memo No.- 252/M/Engg./17

Dated:21st March 2017.

Notice Inviting e-Tender No- 01/DMA/Engg./KM/17 Dt.21.03.2017

[Create a key word to search easily in the portal https://wbtenders.gov.in for bidder and officer]

On behalf of The Administrator Kurseong Municipality invites e-tender for the work detailed in the table below. (Submission of Bid through **online**).

TABLE-I

Sl. No	Name of the work	Estimated Amount Put to tender (Rs.)	Earnest Money (Rs.)	Price of Financial Bid documents (Rs.)	Period of Completion from the date of commencement.	Name of the Tender inviting authority	Eligibility of Contractor
	1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	Proposed construction of footpath, surface drain and damaged guard wall near the house of Sri. Santa Lama and Sri.Parash Tamang at Ujery Busty in Ward No. XIX under Kurseong Municipality.	4,68,233.00	9,365.00	1,000.00	30 Days		Kurseong Municipality Enlisted Contractor and Engineering Co- operative having valid PAN card, VAT/ Sales Tax, Professional Tax and Valid Trade License, MOU / Joint Venture / Sub-contract in any from will not be allowed or provided in this contract.
2	Proposed construction of guard wall with drain above the house of Sri.B.K.Lama at Tekbir Busty and laying 80 mm dia.G.I.pipe line with supporting walls at Devistan Jhora in Ward No. III under Kurseong Municipality.	9,94,864.00	19,897.00	1,000.00	30 Days	Administrat or Kurseong Municipality Municipality Administrat or Kurseong Municipality Administrat or Kurseong Municipality Administrat or Kurseong Municipality Aving an experience of completion one single w related to an of construct work and va work at leas 25% of the estimated ar within last 1 (Ten) years also should possess vali PAN card, V Sales Tax, Professional and Valid T License, Mo Joint Ventur	contractor or outsiders or reputed firm having an experience of completion of one single works related to any type of constructional work and value of work at least 25% of the estimated amount within last 10 (Ten) years and also should
3	Proposed construction of damaged wall of footpath near the house of Sri. Suresh Routh and Smt. Shital Routh at Park Location in Ward No. XIII under Kurseong Municipality.	12,18,341.00	24,367.00	1,000.00	45 Days		
4	Proposed construction of footpath and drain near Smt. Shital Routh and guard wall near Smt. Sangita Routh house at Park Location area in Ward No. XIII under Kurseong Municipality.	11,13,081.00	22,262.00	1,000.00	45 Days		possess valid PAN card, VAT/ Sales Tax, Professional Tax and Valid Trade License, MOU / Joint Venture / Sub-contract in

5	Proposed construction of surface drain from near the house of Smt. Mandira and footpath near from Smt. Sharmila at Kurbia Astabal Lane and main surface drain near Sri. Dipak Pradhan house at Manbir Busty in Ward No. XIV under Kurseong Municipality.	9,84,638.00	19,693.00	1,000.00	30 Days	any from will not be allowed or provided in this contract.
6	Proposed construction of damaged guard guard wall of Public footpath near the house of Smt.Sakun Gurung and Sri.Ahmed and maintenance of footpath from Community Hall via. Sri.Ravi Lama's house at Subedar Busty in Ward No.XVI under Kurseong Municipality.	15,95,965.00	31,919.00	1,000.00	45 Days	
7	Proposed construction of main surface drain, footpath and damaged guard wall near the house of Sri. Khus Bdh. Chettri and Sri. Tenzi Sherpa and Smt.Kalpana Pradhan at Subedar Busty in Ward No. XVI under Kurseong Municipality.	16,28,148.00	32,563.00	1,000.00	45 Days	
8	Proposed construction of footpath, surface drain and damaged guard wall near the house of Sri.Diwakar Majhi, Sri. Kumar Tamang and Sri.Sanjay Megi and Sri.Satyam Gurung at Naya Bazar in Ward No.XVII under Kurseong Municipality.	17,60,010.00	35,200.00	1,000.00	45 Days	
9	Proposed construction of Public footpath and drain near the house of Sri. Kailash Mazhi, damaged guard wall of footpath near the house of Sri. Methu Chettri and drain with guard wall near Sri. Anil Rai house at Naya Bazar in Ward No. XVII under Kurseong Municipality.	11,29,088.00	22,582.00	1,000.00	45 Days	
10	Proposed construction of underground across main drain at A.B. Path from Bhanu Tol area and construction of footpath, surface drain and damaged guard wall near the house of Sri. Ravi Gurung at River View area in Ward No.	6,26,558.00	12,531.00	1,000.00	30 Days	

	XVIII under Kurseong Municipality.					
11	Proposed construction of footpath from Ujery Busty towards Suntalay Ghat and construction of damaged wall of Public footpath near the house of Sri. Dutta Bal at dhargaon in Ward No. XIX under Kurseong Municipality.	15,07,843.00	30,157.00	1,000.00	45 Days	
12	Proposed construction of damaged wall of Public footpath near the house of Sri. Chandra Giri and Sri. Babul Routh and Sri. Arun Lama and near C.I. Office from Jn. of A.B. Path at Camp Site in Ward No. XIX under Kurseong Municipality.	15,12,176.00	30,244.00	1,000.00	45 Days	
13	Proposed construction of main surface drain along A.B. Path at Fatak Dara in Ward No. XIX under Kurseong Municipality.	9,98,796.00	19,976.00	1,000.00	30 Days	
14	Proposed construction of damaged wall of Public footpath near the house of Sri. D.B. Thami at Dhargaon and near Sri. Chanchal Routh house at Camp Site in Ward No. XIX under Kurseong Municipality.	9,17,657.00	18,353.00	1,000.00	30 Days	
15	Proposed construction of catch water main surface drain near the Christian Grave Yard and Public footpath below Ashalaya at Thana Line and guard wall near Sri. Anil Thakur house in Ward No. XX under Kurseong Municipality.	14,98,366.00	29,967.00	1,000.00	45 Days	
16	Proposed construction of footpath, surface drain and damaged guard wall at Halder Kothi area in Ward No.XX under Kurseong Municipality.	12,93,700.00	25,874.00	1,000.00	45 Days	
17	Proposed construction of underground main drain and laying of various sizes of water supply G.I. pipe lines from drain bed from T.V. Tower towards down under Kurseong Municipality.	13,57,261.00	27,145.00	1,000.00	45 Days	
18	Proposed reparing of potholes of A.B.Path and Dr. S. Kumar Road under	16,70,914.00	33,418.00	1,000.00	45 Days	

	Kurseong Municipality.					
19	Construction of guard wall near the house of Alka Dey, footpath protection wall near the house of Passang Lepcha at Tauthallay Busty Ward No.VI, protection wall near the house of B.B. Chettri at Sherpa Busty and reparing of drain along H.C.Road from Pradhan Petrol Pump upto Dhobi Khola in ward No.VII under Kurseong Municipality.	15,80,720.00	31,614.00	1,000.00	45 Days	
20	Restoration of Public footpath and guard wall near the house of Munna Pradhan, Jhora guard wall near the house of Aamir Chettri and path protection wall near the house of Dhansova Thami at Lower Sherpa Busty Ward No.VII under Kurseong Municipality.	12,70,616.00	25,412.00	1,000.00	45 Days	

Note: EMD as per table-1 in column no-3 to be submitted in the form of Demand Draft / Bankers Cheque from Nationalized Bank in favour of Administrator Kurseong Municipality, payable at Kurseong.

- In the event of e-filling, intending bidder may download the tender documents from the website http://etender.wb.nic.in directly with the help of Digital Signature Certificate. Necessary cost of tender documents (tender fees) and Earnest Money may be remitted through Demand Draft / Bankers cheque issued from any nationalized bank in favour of the "Administrator Kurseong Municipality" Payable at KURSEONG and also to be documented through e-filling. The original Demand Draft / Bankers cheque against tender fees, Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) or documents in support should be submitted physically in the Tender Box at the Office of "ADMINISTRATOR Kurseong Municipality under sealed cover before 24 Hrs. of the date and time of opening of tender.
- 2) Both **Technical Bid** and **Financial Bid** are to be submitted concurrently duly digitally signed in the website https://wbtenders.gov.in.
- 3) Tender documents may be downloaded from website and submission of Technical Bid and Financial Bid will be done as per Time Schedule.
- 4) Eligibility criteria for participation in the tender.

The prospective Tenderers who are eligible to participate (Bonafide Outsider Contractors /Engineers Co.Op./Labour Co. Op. etc.) should have sufficient resources, financial solvency, sufficient experience & should have satisfactorily completed during the last 10(ten) years prior to the date of issue of this Notice at least single work of similar nature under the State/Central Govt. Undertaking, Board/Corporation, Local Bodies or similar Govt. Organization etc., having a magnitude of 25% (twenty five percent) of the Estimated amount put to tender supported by completion certificate in support of the credential. Scanned copy of the Completion Certificate issued by the Concerned Executing Authority should be uploaded as Non-Statutory Document through online. Payment certificate/work order/certificate state in work under progress will not be considered as credential in this respect. Enlisted Co-operative will get EMD exemption as Government Rule.

5) **Submission of Earnest Money**: EMD as per table-1 in column no-3 to be submitted in the form of Demand Draft / Bankers Cheque from Nationalized Bank in favour of Administrator Kurseong Municipality, payable at Kurseong.

6) The Tender Documents shall consist of the following documents:

Technical Packet:-

- i. Municipal Tender Form -K (Vide Rule-160)
- ii. NIT
- iii. Tender Fee and EMD
- iv. Typical Section of Drawing (Optional)

7) Submission of Tenders:-

6.1) General process of submission

Tenders are to be submitted online through the website, in two folders, at a time for each work, one is Technical Proposal and the other is Financial Proposal, before the prescribed date and time mentioned in Table-III

Using the Digital Signature Certificate (DSC), the documents are to be uploaded virus scanned and digitally signed. The documents will get encrypted (transformed into non-readable formats).(PDF format).

a. Statutory Technical folder containing,

- i) Scanned copy of demand draft/Bankers Cheque towards Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) and Tender fee prescribed in the NIT against each serial of work if applicable, against in favour of the ADMINISTRATOR Kurseong Municipality. The Co-operative societies who want to avail exemption of Earnest Money Deposit, shall have to upload necessary GO in this regard.
- ii) Notice Inviting Tender
- iii) Municipal tender Form-K (Vide Rule-160)
- iv) BOQ / Price Schedule

b. Non-Statutory Technical cover containing,

i. Up to date Professional Tax (PT) Clearance receipts, IT PAN Card valid up to the date of opening of the tenders. Valid application for

such clearance addressed to the competent authority may also be considered, if necessary.

- ii. Up to date VAT Registration Certificate / Sales Tax Clearance and up to date and valid Return Certificate of the last quarter of the current financial year.
- iii. Registered Deed for Partnership Firm.
- iv. Completion Certificate during the last 10 (ten) years for one single work related to any type of constructional work worth at least 25% (twenty five Percent) of the amount put to tender for the work the contractor intends to participate.

v. Bank solvency certificate.

vi. For Registered Unemployed Engineers'Co-Operative Societies and Registered Labour Co-Operative Societies registration papers in support of their registration, Bye Laws, up to date audited balance sheet.

Note: - (FOR CONTRACTORS)

- i. Only downloaded copies of the documents are to be uploaded, virus scanned and digitally signed by the contractor.
- ii. If any contractor is exempted from payment of EMD, copy of relevant Government Order needs to be furnished.
- iii. Tenders will be summarily rejected if any item in the statutory cover is missing.
- iv. In case of any inadvertent typographical mistake the same to be treated to be corrected as to confirm to the prevailing relevant schedule of rates or technically sanctioned estimate.
- v. Necessary deduction i.e. VAT, S.T. I.T. CESS etc. will be made as per relevant Govt. order.
- vi. Original demand drafts for Sl. No.(i) under Sl. No. 6.1(a) should reach to the ADMINISTRATOR Kurseong Municipality on or before due date and time as stated earlier. Also please refer to table -III.

Non Statutory Technical Cover Format:-

TABLE-II

Sl. No.	Category Name	Sub-Category Description		Detail(s)	
		Certificate(s)	1.	VAT & Service Tax Registration Certificate.	
			2.	PAN Card.	
A.	Certificate(s)		3.	P Tax (Challan)	
			4.	Valid Trade Licence	
			5.	Pre-Qualification Certificate (Form- I)	
	Company Detail(s)	Company Detail	1.	Proprietorship Firm (Trade License)	
			2.	Partnership Firm (Partnership Deed, Trade License)	
			3.	Ltd. Company (Registration Certificate, Trade License)	
B.			4.	Co-operative Society (Society Registration Certificate, Trade	
			5.	License)	
				Power of Attorney(Registered)	
		Credential	1.	50.0% of the estimated amount Completion certificate related to	
C.	Credential			any type of constructional work done.	

NOTE: FAILURE OF SUBMISSION OF ANY ONE OF THE ABOVE MENTIONED DOCUMENTS WILL RENDER THE TENDER LIABLE TO REJECT.

7. Financial Proposal

- i) Financial proposal should contain the following documents in one folder i.e. Bill of quantities (BOQ) the contractor is to quote the rate (percentage above/below/ at par) online and municipal tender form filled up in all respect. It may please be noted that the rate quoted in BOQ should match with the rate quoted in the tender form
- ii) Only downloaded copies of the above documents are to be uploaded virus scanned & digitally signed by the contractor.

8. Penalty for suppression / distortion of facts:

If any tenderer fails to produce the original hard copies of the documents uploaded or any other documents on demand of the Tender Inviting Authority within a specified time frame or if any deviation is detected in the hard copies from the uploaded soft copies or if there is any suppression, the Tenderer will be suspended from participating in the tenders on e-Tender platform for a period of 3 (Three) years. In addition, his user ID will be deactivated and Earnest Money Deposit will stand forfeited. Besides, the ADMINISTRATOR Kurseong Municipality may take appropriate legal action against such defaulting Tenderer. The authority may ask to show hard copies of all credentials, certificates, company details, partnership deeds etc. etc. as uploaded by the Tenderer and allied papers in connection with this tender as and when necessary for verification purpose as per convenience of the authority during processing of this tender.

9. Rejection of Tender

The employer (Tender accepting authority) receives the right to accept or reject any Tender and to cancel the Tendering process and reject all Tenders at any time prior to the award of contract without thereby incurring any liability to the affected Tenderers or any obligation to inform the affected Tenderers of the ground for employer's (Tender accepting authority) action.

10. Date and Time Schedule: (Table-III)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Date & Time
1	Date of uploading of N.I.T. & other Documents (online) (Publishing Date)	21.03.2017 at 7.00 p.m
2	Documents download start date (Online)	21.03.2017 at 7:00 p.m
3	Bid submission start date (Online)	23.03.2017 at 10.30 a.m
4	Bid Submission closing (On line)	29.03.2017 at 6.00 p.m
5	Bid opening date for Technical Proposals (Online)	01.04.2017 at 10:00 a.m Onwards

NOTE:-

- 1. In case of Bundh / strike / holiday etc. falls on the schedule dates as mentioned above, the same will be treated next working day of the fixed dates and time as scheduled above only.
- 2. Scrutiny of technical proposal and recommendation thereafter and processing of Comparative Statement for acceptance etc. will be made by Tender committee of Kurseong Municipality.

Copy forwarded for information to

- The Principal Secretary, Department Of Urban Development And Municipal Affairs, Kolkata
- 2. The District Magistrate, Darjeeling
- 3. The Sub Divisional Officer, Kurseong
- 4. The Superintending Engineer, North Circle, Siliguri.
- 5. The Executive Engineer, Siliguri Division, Siliguri.
- 6. Account Section, Kurseong Municipality, Kurseong
- 7. Office Notice Board.
- 8. The Editor, Himalayan Darpan & The Statesman Siliguri with request to publish.